
Seattle External Film Contacts 
 

• Locations listed here are not permitted by the City of Seattle Film Office. Many locations are privately owned or run by local 
organizations  

• Please reach out to the listed contacts directly for information on how to film at these locations 
 

Organization / Location Contact (s) Phone Email 
Alliance for Pioneer Square Erica Bush 206.667.0687 Ext 107 / 518-

779-9772 
erica@pioneersquare.org 

Amazon Properties  Caroline Moline 
(she / they) 

425.445.5487 cmmonline@amazon.com 

Amazon Properties  Mary Bingham 206.445.3470 imbingha@amazon.com 

Amazon Properties  Ben Grace 425.615.8201 graceben@amazon.com  

Amtrak Platform at King Street Station Alice Rose   alice.rose@amtrak.com 

Ballard (Hiram M. Chittenden) Locks Bill Dowell 206.764.3464 william.r.dowell@usace.army.mil 

Ballard Alliance Anndrea Dohring 206.784.9705 
 

Boeing Field / King County International 
Airport 

Tricia Diamond 206.477.9617 tdiamond@kingcounty.gov  

Chinatown / International District Business 
Improvement District (CIDBIA) 

Monisha Singh 206.382.1197 Ext. 2 monisha@cidbia.org 

City of Seattle Department of 
Neighborhoods - P-Patch Gardens 

Sandy Pernitz 206.684.0284 sandy.pernitz@seattle.gov 

City of Seattle Department of Transportation 
- Bridges 

Mary Brown 206-386-4208 Mary.Brown@seattle.gov 

Climate Pledge Arena Rosie Selle 206.752.7540 / 
206.437.3497 

rselle@climatepledgearena.com 

Climate Pledge Arena Hewan Teshome 646.515.4537 hteshome@climatepledgearena.com 

Downtown Seattle Association  Ryan Sparks 206.623.0340 / 
206.422.3264 

ryans@downtownseattle.org 

Downtown Seattle Association  Wes Dorne   wesd@downtownseattle.org 
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Farmers Markets (Neighborhood Farmers 
Market Organization) - University Farmers 
Market, West Seattle Farmers Market, 
Broadway / Capitol Hill Farmers Market, 
Phinney Ridge Farmers Market, Magnolia 
Farmers Market, Columbia City Farmers 
Market, Lake City Farmers Marker 

Jennifer Antos   jennifer@seattlefarmersmarkets.org 

Farmers Markets (Seattle Farmers Market 
Association) - Ballard Farmers Market, 
Wallingford Farmers Market, Mardona 
Farmers Market 

Doug Farr   director@sfmamarkets.com 

Federal Building (GSA - Property 
Management) 

Chad Huston 509.863.3713 / 
253.561.5477 

chad.huston@gsa.gov  / 
hutone@comcast.net 

Federal Building (Rentals Outleasing 
Contract Officer GSA) 

Stan Catchpole   stan.catchpole@gsa.gov  

Freeway Park Association Alex Zeiler 425.442.7852 info@freewayparkassociation.org 

Fremont Troll Steve Badanes 206.543.7144 sbadanes@uw.edu 

Friends of the Waterfront Gloria Connors 206.866.6817/206.250.871
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Gloria@waterfrontparkseattle.com 

Georgetown Merchants Association Sara Ann 
Davidson 

  info@georgetownseattle.org 

Hangar 30 (Magnuson Park)   206.233.7892 magnusonevents@seattle.gov 

Historic Seattle Kelten Johnson 206.817.2887   
Jimi Hendrix Statue Michael Malone   michael@hunterscapital.com 

King County Administrative Building Collin Sanders   collin.sanders@kingcounty.gov 

King County Metro - Buses Jami Kai 206.477.7231 jami.kai@kingcounty.gov 

King County Metro - Buses / Light Rail Jonathan Rose 206.477.9752 jrose@kingcounty.gov 

King County Metro - Park and Ride Parking 
Lots 

Nancy Gordon 206.684.1411 nancy.gordon@kingcounty.gov 

King County Metro - Transit Tunnels Faye Smith 206.263.5280 faye.smith@kingcounty.gov 

King County Public Art Willow Fox 206.205.8024 willow.fox@4culture.org 

King County Water Taxi Ron Panzero 206.477.3968 ron.panzero@kingcounty.gov 
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King Street Station  Randi Watts 206-684-3596 Watts, Randi <Randi.Watts@seattle.gov> 

King Street Stations - Arts Office / Gallery Flossie 
Pennington 

  flossie.pennington@seattle.gov 

Lumen Field Sarah Vetting 206.381.7558 sarahv@seahawksfgi.com 

Lumen Field Monica Alferi 206.381.7823 monicaa@seahawksfgi.com 

Lumen Field North Lot Tracy Sundberg 206.326.5311 tracy@ipmseattle.com 

McCaw Hall Patty Mathieu 206.733.9720   
Memorial Stadium Greg Brashear 206.252.1800 gbrashear@seattleschools.org 

Memorial Stadium Parking Lot David Caine 206.391.2362 rps@republicparking.com 

MOHAI - Museum of History & Industry Jackie Durban 206.324.1126 Ext. 120 jackie.durbing@mohai.org 

MoPOP - Museum of Pop Culture Janelle Diog 206.262.3464 janelled@mopop.org 

Museum of Flight Ted Huetter 206.768.7105 thuetter@museumofflight.org 

Pacific Science Center Diane Carlson   dcarlson@pacsci.org 

Pier 54 / Ivar’s Bob Donegan   bobd@keepclam.com 

Pier 57 - Miner's Landing, The Great Wheel Andria Smith 206.602.1800 andria@pier57seattle.com 

Pike Place Market  Madison Bristol 206.724.8142 madison.bristol@pikeplacemarket.org 

Northwest Seaport Alliance - Terminal 46 
Base Camp 

Ed Lukas 253.888.4757 elukas@nwseaportalliance.com 

Northwest Seaport Alliance - Sr Real Estate 
Manager 

Jennifer Maietta 253.592.6706 jmaietta@nwseaportalliance.com 

Port of Seattle - Fisherman's Terminal Ray Giometti 206.787.3742 giometti.r@portseattle.org  

Port of Seattle - Jack Block Park Al Grant 206.787.3811 grant.a@portseattle.org 

Port of Seattle - Maritime Properties Trevor Panger 206.787.3880 / 
206.743.6383 

panger.t2@portseattle.org  

Port of Seattle - Pier 66, Cruise Terminal and 
Bell Harbor 

Rosie Courtney 
 

courtney.r@portseattle.org 

Port of Seattle - Seattle Tacoma 
International Airport 

Kate Hudson 206.787.4362 hudson.k@portseattle.org 

Port of Seattle - Shilshole Bay Marina Dale Roberts 206.787.7236 roberts.d@portofseattle.org 

Seattle Art Museum and Olympic Sculpture 
Park  

Rachel Eggers 206.654.3151 rachele@seattleartmuseum.org 
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Seattle Central Public Library Jeff Christensen 206.386.4659 jeff.christensen@spl.org 

Seattle Children’s Museum Heather Pierce   hpierce@thechildrensmuseum.org 

Seattle Monorail Megan Ching 206.905.2601 meganc@seattlemonorail.com 

Sound Transit - Light Rail, Sounder Train, 
Union Station, Transit Tunnels 

Kathryn Van 
Sanden 

  Kathryn.vansaden@soundtransit.org 

Soundgarden Sculpture (National Oceanic 
and Atmospheric Administration Property) 

Rebecca Reuter 296.526.4234 rebecca.reuter@noaa.gov 

Space Needle and Chihuly Garden and Glass Randy Coté 206.905.2140 / 
206.245.7280 

 randyc@SpaceNeedle.com 

Space Needle and Chihuly Garden and Glass SIENNA 
SPENCER-
MARKLES 

206.753.4924/818.281.741
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siennasm@chihulygardenandglass.com 

Starbucks at Pike Place Market (Original 
Starbucks) 

Beth Jayne 206.318.6835 bjayne@starbucks.com 

Starbucks Corporate Offices (SODO) Laura Mertz 206.467.9500 lmertz@starbucks.com 

State Highways and Freeways  - Washington 
State Department of Transportation 
(WSDOT) 

Bonnie Nau 206.440.4471 naub@wsdot.wa.gov 

T Mobile Park Alisia Anderson 206.346.4219 aanderson@mariners.com 

University of Washington - Campus Filming Alanya Cannon 206.616.5335 alcan@uw.edu 

University of Washington - Husky Stadium Erik Kittilson 206.310.0319 erikk2@uw.edu 

UPS Waterfall Garden Park Jim Lovsted 206.398.2271 jlovsted@kiddermatthews.com 

Visit Seattle Tracey 
Wickersham 

  TWickersham@visitseattle.org  

Washington Filmworks   206.264.0667   
Washington Hall Kelton Johnson 206.817.2877 kelten.johnson@gmail.com 

Washington Park Arboretum and 
University of Washington Botanical Gardens 

Maureen Black 206.685.1706   

Washington State Convention Center Krista Daniel 206.694.5106 or 
206.510.2122 

krista.daniel@wscc.com 

Washington State Ferries (WSDOT) Jadwiga Kellock 206.262.3552 kellocj@wsdot.wa.gov 
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Westlake Center Jonathan Silfen 206.802.0908 / 
206.348.0700 

jonathan.silfen@brookfieldproperties.com 

Seattle Public Utilities - PIO Sabrina Register 206.684.7688 / 
206.446.8267 

Sabrina.Register@seattle.gov 
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